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METHODS

The following topline and crosstabs contain data from a poll of 600 adults in
New York City and Long Island. The poll was conducted from January 4-9, 2022
via landline and cell phone. Findings applying to the 600 sample are subject to
sampling error of plus or minus 3.9%. Subgroups of the sample are subject to
error of up to plus or minus 10%.

The following definitions describe subgroups used in the crosstabs. Percentages
in parentheses refer to each subgroup’s proportion of the total sample.
Question numbers from which the subgroups are derived are also included.

CROSSTAB KEY

* REGION New York City (75%) includes respondents who live in one of the
five boroughs of New York City — the Bronx, Brooklyn, Manhattan, Queens,
or Staten Island. Long Island (25%) includes respondents who live in
Nassau County or Suffolk County (Q.2).

 RACE White (43%) includes respondents who are white or multi-racial,
including white. Black (23%) includes respondents who are black/African
American or multi-racial, including black/African American. Hispanic
(23%) includes respondents who are of Latino, Hispanic, or Spanish origin,
or who volunteer Latino, Hispanic, or Spanish as their race, or are multi-
racial, including Latino, Hispanic, or Spanish. Other (12%) includes
respondents who are American Indian, Asian, or of some other race or are
mulfi-racial, including American Indian, Asian, or another race (Q.20,
Q.21).

e RECEIVED COVID VACCINE Yes (79%) includes respondents who have
received at least one dose of a COVID vaccine. No (21%) includes
respondents who have not received at least one dose of a COVID
vaccine (Q.3).

* RECEIVED BOOSTER Yes (40%) includes respondents who have received at
least one dose of a COVID vaccine and a booster. No (39%) includes
respondents who did receive at least one dose one dose of a COVID
vaccine, but have not received a booster (Q.4).

e GENDER Men (48%) includes male respondents. Women (52%) includes
female respondents (Q.22).

e AGE 18-34 (24%) includes respondents age 18-34. 35-49 (28%) includes
respondents age 35-49. 50-64 (25%) includes respondents age 50 to 64.
65+ (22%) includes respondents age 65 and older (Q.19).



GENDER/AGE Men under 50 (24%) includes male respondents under age
50. Men 50+ (23%) includes male respondents age 50 and over. Women
under 50 (28%) includes female respondents under age 50. Women 50+
(24%) includes female respondents age 50 and over (Q.19, Q.22).
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RECORD FROM SAMPLE:

Phone Type:
Cell 79%
Landline 21

Hello, I'm calling from FL Research, a national public opinion firm. | want to emphasize that this is not an attempt to sell anything or solicit
funds. We're conducting a short survey in your area and this phone number is on my list. May | please speak with:

(IF THE TELEPHONE NUMBER ENDS IN AN EVEN NUMBER:) (IF THE TELEPHONE NUMBER ENDS IN AN ODD NUMBER:)
The youngest woman living at this household who is The youngest man living at this household who is

18 years old or older and is home aft this fime. 18 years old or older and is home at this time.

(IF NO WOMAN IS THERE, INTERVIEW ANY MAN.) (IF NO MAN IS THERE, INTERVIEW ANY WOMAN.)

(IF AVAILABLE) Before we begin, | want to assure you that your responses will be kept anonymous, and all data will be analyzed in
the aggregate only.

1. First, do you live in one of the five boroughs of New York City or Nassau (NASS aw) or Suffolk (SUFF ick) Counties?

Yes 100% CONTINUE
No X TERMINATE
Noft sure/Refused X TERMINATE

2. Inwhich one do you live2 (DO NOT READ LIST)

Bronx/Bronx County 12% CONTINUE
Brooklyn/Kings County 23  CONTINUE
Manhattan/New York County 16  CONTINUE
Nassau County 12 CONTINUE
Queens/Queens County 20 CONTINUE
Staten Island/Richmond County 5 CONTINUE
Suffolk County 13 CONTINUE
Not sure/Refused X TERMINATE

3. Have you received af least one dose of a COVID vaccine?

Yes 79% ASK Q.4
No 21 SKIPTO Q.5
Not sure/Refused - SKIP TO Q.5

4. Have you received a COVID booster?

Yes 40%
No 39
Not sure/Refused -
Not Asked 21

(ASK EVERYONE) Please tell me whether you support or oppose mandatory masking in each of the following settings. (RANDOMIZE)

Support  Oppose NS/Refused

5. Private businesses 61% 33% 6%
6. Restaurants 58 36 7
7.  Theaters 63 32 5
8. Places of worship 63 29 8
9. Schools 64 29 7
10. Municipal buildings, like courthouses 65 29 7



LJR CUSTOM STRATEGIES -2- TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL - #2286

11.

or

Would you say the level of COVID testing available right now is more than more than adequate, adequate, inadequate, or very
inadequate?

More than adequate 13% SKIP TO Q.13
Adequate 26 SKIP TO Q.13
Inadequate 27 ASK Q.12
Very inadequate 22 ASK Q.12
Noft sure/Refused 13 SKIPTO Q.13

Please tell me which one of the following you hold most accountable for the lack of available testing?2 (READ LISTRANDOMLY)
(ACCEPT ONLY ONE RESPONSE)

*Asked only of respondents who think current testing availability is inadequate or very inadequate. N=291.

Federal government 57%
State government 15
Local government 3

The private sector 1
Healthcare agencies like hospitals and urgent care 3

(DON'T READ)

or

All (Vol.) 16
None (Vol.) 1
Not sure/Refused 3

(ASK EVERYONE) Regardless of how you just answered, do you think the government should be doing more to make COVID testing
more readily available to the public?

Yes 81%
No 11
Noft sure/Refused 8

Do you believe antibody treatments or similar laboratory proteins that are proven to prevent severe iliness, hospitalization and death
in high-risk COVID patients should be (ROTATE) given fo all eligible patients OR prioritized for those who are unvaccinated?

All patients 80%
For unvaccinated 5
Not sure/Refused 15

. The FDA recently issued an emergency use authorization for an oral anfiviral for the freatment of mild to moderate COVID. If there is

a limited supply of this, or a future, similar freatment for COVID, should it be (ROTATE) given to all eligible patients OR prioritized for
those who are unvaccinated?

All patients 80%
For unvaccinated 6
Not sure/Refused 14

During the pandemic, have you put off routine well visits, such as annual physical, dental or eye exam, mammogram or blood
pressure screening, for you or a family member?

Yes 43%
No 54
Noft sure/Refused 3

Do you think the F-D-A and C-D-C are moving swiftly enough to approve new COVID treatments?

Yes 42%
No 31
Noft sure/Refused 28

How much longer do you think the pandemic will last2 (READ LIST IN ORDER)

Less than 6 months 4%
6 to 12 months 10
More than 12 months 63

(DON'T READ)

Noft sure/Refused 24
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NOW I'D LIKE TO ASK YOU A FEW LAST QUESTIONS
FOR COMPARISON PURPOSES ONLY.

19. Whatis your age? (READ LIST IF NECESSARY)
18-34 24%
35-49 28
50-64 25
65 and over 22
Not sure/Refused 2
20. Are you of Latino, Hispanic, or of Spanish origin?
Yes 23%
No 76
Not sure/Refused 2
21. And finally, what is your racial background — are you White, Black or African American, American Indian, Asian or of some other
race? If you are multi-racial, please indicate all races that comprise your racial background. (ACCEPT UP TO SIX RESPONSES)
White 45%
Black/African American 24
American Indian 3
Asian 5
Other 7
Latino/Hispanic/Spanish (vol.) 23
Not sure/Refused 2
THANK YOU. YOU HAVE BEEN MOST HELPFUL.
THIS INFORMATION IS TO BE RECORDED AFTER THE INTERVIEW HAS BEEN COMPLETED.
22. Respondent's Gender:

Male 48%
Female 52
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January 2022
REGION RACE RACE RACE RACE | RECEIVED COVID VACCINE | RECEIVED BOOSTER
TOTAL | New York City | Long Island | White Black | Hispanic | Other Yes No Yes No
PHONETYPE | Cell 79% 81% 74% | 71% | 84% | 84% | 85% 77% 87% 2% | 82%
Landline 21% 19% 26% | 20% | 16% | 16% | 15% 23% 13% 28% | 18%
Total 100% |  100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% | 100%
600 449 151 256 | 137 | 135 | 73 472 126 237 234
Q2 REGION Bronx/Bronx County | 129 16% 0% 6% | 16% | 19% | 11% 13% 10% 1% | 15%
Byn/Kings 23% 30% 0% | 19% | 28% | 28% | 19% 20% 27% 20% | 23%
Vi 16% 21% 0% | 15% | 19% | 17% | 10% 17% 12% 14% | 18%
Nassau County 12% 0% a8% | 18% | 10% | 4% | 11% 12% 13% 13% | 11%
QucenslQueens 20% 26% 0% | 18% | 18% | 19% | 29% 19% 21% 18% | 21%
Staten
ilanoRichmond 5% 6% 0% 5% | 1% | 3% | 10% 5% 2% % 3%
Suffolk County 13% 0% 5200 | 19% | 7% | 10% | 11% 13% 14% 16% 9%
Total 100% | 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% | 100%
600 449 151 256 | 137 | 135 | 73 472 126 237 234
Q3HAVEYOU | Yes 79% 79% 7% | 81% | 76% | 73% | 82% | 100% 0% 100% | 100%
LEAST ONE DOSE | No 21% 20% 23% | 18% | 24% | 21% | 18% 0% 100% 0% 0%
VACCINE? NS/Refused 0% 0% 0% 1% | ow | 0w | ow 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% |  100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% | 100%
600 449 151 256 | 137 | 135 | 73 472 126 237 234
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GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
TOTAL Men Women | 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men under 50 | Men 50+ | Women under 50 [ Women 50+
PHONETYPE |Cell 79% | 79% | 79% | 91% | 90% | 80% | 49% 90% 66% 90% 65%
Landline 2% | 2% | 21% | 9% | 10% | 20% | 51% 10% 34% 10% 35%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 286 | 314 | 144 | 167 | 147 | 130 146 135 165 142
Q2 REGION Bronx/Bronx County | 120 | 12% | 13% | 10% | 16% | 12% | 10% 14% 10% 13% 13%
S yn/Kings 23% | 23% | 28% | 19% | 21% | 22% | 20% | 20% | 25% 21% 25%
kv 16% | 16% | 16% | 17% | 16% | 18% | 13% 16% 16% 16% 15%
Nassau County 120 | 12% | 12% | 16% | 13% | 10% | 10% 14% 10% 14% 9%
QocenelQueens 20% | 20% | 20% | 19% | 16% | 22% | 22% 18% | 21% 18% 2%
Staten
IslandRichmond 5% | 5% | 4% | 2% | 5% | 5% | 5% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Suffolk County 13% | 13% | 13% | 16% | 13% | 12% | 12% 14% 13% 15% 11%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 286 | 314 | 144 | 167 | 147 | 130 146 135 165 142
QIHAVEYOU | ves 79% | 73% | 84% | 68w | 77% | 82% | 90% 66% 81% 79% 90%
LEAST ONE DOSE | No 21% | 21% | 16% | 30% | 23% | 18% | 9% 34% 19% 21% 10%
VACCINE? NS/Refused 0% | 0% | 0w | ow | 1% | ow | 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 286 | 314 | 144 | 167 | 147 | 130 146 135 165 142
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

January 2022
REGION RACE | RACE | RACE | RACE |RECEIVED COVID VACCINE | RECEIVED BOOSTER
TOTAL | New York City | Long Island | White Black [ Hispanic | Other Yes No Yes No
gécHEf\O/EEDYEU Not Asked | 219 21% 23% 19% 24% 27% 18% 0% 100% 0% 0%
COVID BOOSTER? | Yes 40% 37% 46% 45% 37% 29% 44% 50% 0% 100% 0%
No 39% 42% 31% 37% 38% 44% 38% 50% 0% 0% 100%
NS/Refused | 09 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 449 151 256 137 135 73 472 126 237 234
Q.5 MANDATORY | Support 61% 62% 59% 57% 64% 62% 71% 71% 26% 79% 62%
MASKING AT
PRIVATE Oppose 33% 32% 36% 36% 31% 32% 25% 23% 70% 17% 29%
BUSINESSES
NS/Refused| 69 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 449 151 256 137 135 73 472 126 237 234
Q.6 MANDATORY | Support 58% 59% 53% 51% 61% 59% 67% 68% 20% 78% 58%
MASKING AT
RESTAURANTS | Oppose 36% 33% 42% 42% 33% 34% 29% 25% 76% 17% 32%
NS/Refused| 79 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 4% 5% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 449 151 256 137 135 73 472 126 237 234
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January 2022
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
TOTAL Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men under 50 | Men 50+ | Women under 50 | Women 50+
SE‘C'E/;\\\/EEDYA?U Not Asked 21% 27% 16% 32% 23% 18% 10% 34% 19% 21% 10%
COVID BOOSTER? | Yes 40% 37% 42% 20% 35% 47% 58% 27% 47% 30% 56%
No 39% 36% 42% 48% 41% 35% 32% 39% 33% 49% 34%
NS/Refused | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 286 314 144 167 130 146 135 165 142
Q.5 MANDATORY | Support 61% 57% 66% 58% 58% 66% 53% 59% 62% 70%
MASKING AT
PRIVATE Oppose 33% 36% 29% 38% 35% 26% 40% 33% 33% 25%
BUSINESSES
NS/Refused | 6% % 5% 5% % 8% 7% 7% 5% 6%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 286 314 144 167 130 146 135 165 142
Q.6 MANDATORY | Support 58% 53% 61% 53% 54% 65% 48% 59% 58% 66%
MASKING AT
RESTAURANTS Oppose 36% 39% 32% 43% 39% 26% 46% 33% 36% 27%
NS/Refused | 79 % 6% 4% % 9% 6% 9% 5% %
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 286 314 144 167 130 146 135 165 142
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January 2022
REGION RACE | RACE | RACE | RACE |[RECEIVED COVID VACCINE | RECEIVED BOOSTER
TOTAL | New York City | Long Island | White Black [ Hispanic | Other Yes No Yes No
Q.7 MANDATORY | Support 63% 65% 57% 55% 66% 67% 70% 73% 25% 80% 66%
MASKING AT
THEATERS Oppose 32% 29% 40% 39% 29% 27% 27% 21% 71% 17% 26%
NS/Refused 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 449 151 256 137 135 73 472 126 237 234
S/I'ié\AKAI\I’\\IIGDAA-;ORY Support 63% 64% 62% 59% 66% 64% 70% 73% 25% 80% 66%
\S\II_(SAF?SEI—?ISF Oppose 29% 28% 30% 32% 25% 28% 25% 18% 67% 15% 21%
NS/Refused 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 12%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 449 151 256 137 135 73 472 126 237 234
Q.9 MANDATORY | Support 64% 65% 63% 60% 69% 64% 71% 75% 25% 82% 67%
MASKING AT
SCHOOLS Oppose 29% 29% 29% 32% 26% 30% 23% 19% 66% 15% 24%
NS/Refused 7% 6% 8% 8% 4% 7% 5% 6% 9% 3% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 449 151 256 137 135 73 472 126 237 234
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January 2022
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
TOTAL Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men under 50 | Men 50+ | Women under 50 | Women 50+
Q.7 MANDATORY | Support 63% 59% 67% 58% 60% 65% 71% 55% 62% 63% 73%
MASKING AT
THEATERS Oppose 32% 36% 29% 39% 34% 29% 24% 40% 32% 33% 22%
NS/Refused 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 286 314 144 167 147 130 146 135 165 142
I\Q/Ii QAKAI\II\\II(?Q-;ORY Support 63% 60% 66% 58% 62% 65% 68% 58% 62% 63% 70%
\Ij\ll_(/DAFE:SEI—?II(D)F Oppose 29% 30% 27% 34% 28% 29% 25% 31% 31% 31% 23%
NS/Refused 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 6% 8% 12% 7% 6% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 286 314 144 167 147 130 146 135 165 142
Q.9 MANDATORY | Support 64% 59% 69% 59% 67% 62% 68% 61% 56% 65% 73%
MASKING AT
SCHOOLS Oppose 29% 34% 25% 31% 27% 33% 26% 31% 38% 27% 23%
NS/Refused 7% 7% 6% 10% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 8% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 286 314 144 167 147 130 146 135 165 142
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January 2022
REGION RACE RACE RACE RACE [ RECEIVED COVID VACCINE | RECEIVED BOOSTER
TOTAL | New York City | Long Island | White Black | Hispanic | Other Yes No Yes No
Q.10 MANDATORY | Support 65% 66% 61% 59% 70% 64% 74% 75% 26% 82% 68%
MASKING AT
EA&TIIDCILF"@SL Oppose 29% 28% 30% 32% 26% 29% 21% 18% 66% 13% 24%
NS/Refused 7% 6% 9% 9% 4% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 449 151 256 137 135 73 472 126 237 234
Q.11 WOULD YOU [ More than adequate |  139% 12% 17% 14% 12% 10% 11% 14% 10% 16% 12%
SAY LEVEL OF
ﬁgW?STIgSTING Adequate 26% 27% 24% 21% 31% 25% 36% 28% 18% 29% 26%
Inadequate 27% 29% 20% 30% 22% 28% 16% 27% 22% 24% 31%
Very inadequate 22% 20% 28% 24% 20% 23% 16% 20% 29% 18% 22%
NS/Refused 13% 13% 11% 11% 15% 13% 21% 11% 20% 13% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 449 151 256 137 135 73 472 126 237 234
Q.12 WHICH ONE | Federal government | 5704 60% 47% 55% 67% 62% 38% 58% 52% 50% 65%
DO YOU HOLD
MOST State government 15% 15% 17% 18% 18% 10% 4% 15% 17% 15% 15%
ACCOUNTABLE
FOR LACK OF Local government 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 8% 3% 5% 4% 2%
AVAILABLE -
TESTING? Private sector 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Healthcare agencies | 304 4% 0% 1% 4% 3% 13% 2% 6% 4% 1%
All (Vol.) 16% 13% 24% 18% 7% 16% 25% 17% 12% 22% 12%
None (Vol.) 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
NS/Refused 3% 2% 6% 3% 0% 1% 13% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
291 219 72 137 57 69 24 224 65 100 124
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

January 2022
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
TOTAL Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men under 50 | Men 50+ | Women under 50 | Women 50+
Q.10 MANDATORY | Support 65% 61% 68% 59% 63% 67% 70% 58% 64% 65% 73%
MASKING AT
EALLJJI'EIIDCI :\'IDGAé_ Oppose 29% 31% 26% 35% 28% 27% 25% 33% 30% 30% 22%
NS/Refused 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 10% 6% 5% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 286 314 144 167 147 130 146 135 165 142
Q.11 WOULD YOU | More than adequate | 139 11% 15% 11% 14% 11% 13% 12% 10% 13% 14%
SAY LEVEL OF
ﬁgW?STESTlNG Adequate 26% 25% 27% 28% 32% 26% 15% 32% 17% 29% 25%
Inadequate 27% 31% 22% 17% 23% 33% 36% 21% 43% 20% 26%
Very inadequate 22% 22% 22% 33% 16% 16% 25% 24% 19% 24% 21%
NS/Refused 13% 11% 14% 11% 14% 14% 11% 12% 11% 14% 14%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 286 314 144 167 147 130 146 135 165 142
Q.12 WHICH ONE | Federal government| 5794 56% 58% 39% 59% 67% 63% 45% 67% 53% 63%
DO YOU HOLD
MOST State government 15% 16% 14% 24% 17% 14% 6% 28% 6% 14% 15%
ACCOUNTABLE
FOR LACK OF Local government 3% 4% 3% 8% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 6% 0%
AVAILABLE -
TESTING? Private sector 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3%
Healthcare agencies 3% 5% 1% 6% 3% 3% 1% 8% 4% 1% 0%
All (Vol.) 16% 15% 16% 20% 12% 7% 23% 12% 17% 19% 13%
None (Vol.) 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0%
NS/Refused 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
291 151 140 71 66 72 79 65 84 72 67
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

January 2022
REGION RACE RACE RACE RACE | RECEIVED COVID VACCINE | RECEIVED BOOSTER
TOTAL | New York City | Long Island | White Black | Hispanic | Other Yes No Yes No
'(?I-ills;\l?(OG\éc\)/# ves 81% 83% 7% 80% 82% 84% 73% 86% 65% 86% 85%
SHOULD BE N
DI MORETO | No 11% 9% 16% | 13% | % | 7% | 14% % 25% 6% 8%
TESTING ~S/Refused
B LBLETO ese 8% 8% 7% % | 10% | 8% | 14% 7% 10% 7% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 449 151 256 137 135 73 472 126 237 234
.14 DO YOU All patients
gEUEVE P 80% 79% 82% 79% 80% 82% 75% 82% 73% 77% 87%
ANTIBODY
TREATMENTS/SIM  For unvaccinated
ILAR SHOULD BE 5% 4% 7% 7% 7% 1% 3% 5% 5% 7% 2%
GIVEN TO ALL
PATIENTS OR
NS/Refused
PRIORITIZED FOR 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0
UNVACCINATED 15% 17% 11% 14% 14% 17% 22% 13% 22% 16% 11%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 449 151 256 137 135 73 472 126 237 234
.15 SHOULD All patients
SIMITED SUPPLY P 80% 80% 81% 76% 85% 81% 78% 83% 70% 78% 87%
OF ORAL
ANTIVIRAL For unvaccinated
TREATMENT BE 6% 6% 7% 10% 4% 4% 3% 6% 7% 6% 5%
GIVEN TO ALL
PATIENTS OR
NS/Refused
PRIORITIZED FOR 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
UNVACCINATED? 14% 14% 13% 14% 11% 15% 19% 12% 23% 15% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 449 151 256 137 135 73 472 126 237 234
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

January 2022
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
TOTAL Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men under 50 | Men 50+ | Women under 50 | Women 50+

FHINK GOV, ves 81% | 81% | 81% | 78% | 74% | 84% | 92% 75% 89% 7% 87%
SHOULD BE N
D OINE MORETO | No 1% | 12% | 10% | 13% | 16% | 10% | 2% 18% 4% 12% 8%
TESTING N S/Refused
UL EBLETO ese 8% | 7% | 9% | 8% | 10% | 6% | 5% 7% 7% 11% 5%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

600 286 314 144 167 147 130 146 135 165 142

.14 DO YOU All patients

SELIEVE P 80% 80% 80% 76% 82% 80% 83% 79% 82% 79% 81%
ANTIBODY
TREATMENTS/SIM | For unvaccinated
ILAR SHOULD BE 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5%
GIVEN TO ALL
PATOIENTS OR o NS/Refused
PRIORITIZED FOR 0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0 0, 0 0, 0, 0
UNVACCINATED 15% 15% 15% 20% 13% 12% 15% 16% 13% 16% 14%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

600 286 314 144 167 147 130 146 135 165 142

.15 SHOULD All patients

(BIMITED SUPPLY P 80% 81% 79% 75% 82% 81% 85% 79% 85% 78% 81%
OF ORAL
ANTIVIRAL For unvaccinated
TREATMENT BE 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 7% 2% 6% 4% 7% 5%
GIVEN TO ALL
PATOIENTS OR o NS/Refused
PRIORITIZED FOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0, 0 0 0, 0
UNVACCINATED? 14% 14% 14% 19% 10% 12% 13% 14% 11% 15% 14%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

600 286 314 144 167 147 130 146 135 165 142
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

January 2022
REGION RACE RACE RACE RACE | RECEIVED COVID VACCINE | RECEIVED BOOSTER
TOTAL | New York City | Long Island | White Black | Hispanic | Other Yes No Yes No

Q.16 DURING Yes 43% 42% 45% 46% | 43% | 39% | 40% 45% 34% 49% 41%
PANDEMIC, HAVE
YOU PUT OFF No 54% 54% 53% 51% | 53% | 58% | 58% 51% 63% 47% 56%
ROUTINE WELL
VISITS? NS/Refused 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%

600 449 151 256 | 137 | 135 73 472 126 237 234
D | T 42% 41% 45% 43% | 34% | 39% | 49% 46% 25% 49% 44%
CDC ARE MOVING No
SWIFTLY 31% 30% 32% 27% | 38% | 30% | 30% 28% 40% 28% 27%
ENOUGH TO
AREROVE COVID | NSRefused 28% 29% 23% 30% | 28% | 30% | 21% 26% 35% 23% 29%
Total 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%

600 449 151 256 | 137 | 135 73 472 126 237 234
Q.18 HOW MUCH | Lessthan 6 months | 405 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 10% 3% 2%
LONGER DO YOU
THINK THE 6-12 months 10% 9% 11% 9% | 10% | 10% | 10% 9% 10% 11% 8%
PANDEMIC WILL
LAST? More than 12 months | - 6395 63% 62% 62% | 63% | 62% | 66% 66% 51% 66% 66%

NS/Refused 24% 24% 24% 24% | 24% | 24% | 22% 22% 29% 21% 24%

Total 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%

600 449 151 256 | 137 | 135 73 472 126 237 234
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

January 2022
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
TOTAL Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men under 50 | Men 50+ | Women under 50 | Women 50+

Q.16 DURING Yes 43% | 41% | 45% | 43% | 43% | 41% | 47% 44% 39% 42% 48%
PANDEMIC, HAVE
YOU PUT OFF No 54% | 56% | 51% | 54% | 54% | 56% | 51% 54% 59% 55% 48%
ROUTINE WELL
VISITS? NS/Refused 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

600 | 286 | 314 | 144 | 167 | 147 | 130 146 135 165 142
A TAAS o R 42% | 43% | 41% | 47% | 47% | 34% | 37% 50% 35% 44% 36%
CDC ARE MOVING N
SWIFTLY ° 31% | 27% | 34% | 37% | 31% | 25% | 30% 29% 24% 38% 31%
ENOUGH TO
A oME N D | Ns/Refused 28% | 31% | 25% | 16% | 23% | 41% | 33% 21% 41% 18% 33%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

600 | 286 | 314 | 144 | 167 | 147 | 130 146 135 165 142
Q.18 HOW MUCH [ Less than 6 months 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 20 5% 1% 5% 4%
LONGER DO YOU
THINK THE 6-12 months 10% | 10% | 9% | 11% | 11% | 10% | 4% 12% 7% 10% %
PANDEMIC WILL
LAST? Morethan 12 months | 63% | 62% | 63% | 62% | 62% | 59% | 72% 64% 62% 61% 68%

NS/Refused 24% | 25% | 23% | 20% | 23% | 29% | 22% 20% 29% 24% 22%

Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

600 | 286 | 314 | 144 | 167 | 147 | 130 146 135 165 142
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

January 2022
REGION RACE RACE RACE RACE | RECEIVED COVID VACCINE | RECEIVED BOOSTER

TOTAL | New York City | Long Island | White Black | Hispanic | Other Yes No Yes No

Q19 AGE 1834 24% 20% 30% | 21% | 23% | 32% | 26% 21% 37% 12% | 29%
35-49 28% 28% 28% | 25% | 25% | 34% | 30% 27% 30% 25% | 29%

50-64 25% 26% 21% | 26% | 28% | 19% | 26% 25% 21% 29% | 22%

65 and over 22% 23% 19% | 21% | 21% | 13% | 18% 25% 10% 3% | 18%

Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% | 2% | 1% | 0w 2% 2% 2% 2%
Total 100% |  100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% | 100%
600 449 151 256 | 137 | 135 | 73 472 126 237 234

Q20 HISPANIC | Yes 23% 26% 13% | 0% | 0% | 100% | 0% 21% 29% 16% | 26%
No 76% 72% 87% | 98% | 99% | 0% | 97% 7% 71% 82% | 72%

Not sure 2% 2% 0% 2% | 1% | 0% | 3w 2% 1% 1% 2%
Total 100% |  100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% | 100%
600 449 151 256 | 137 | 135 | 73 472 126 237 234

Q21RACE | White 45% 39% 65% | 100% | 4% | 12% | 11% 47% 40% 51% | 42%
BlackjAfrican 24% 26% 16% | 2% | 100% | 3% | 4% 22% 28% 2% | 23%

American Indian 3% 3% 2% 1% | 1% | 1% | 21% 2% 5% 3% 2%

Asian 5% 5% 5% % | 0% | 0% | 38% 5% 3% 6% 4%

Other % % 6% 3% | 2% | 5% | 45% % 6% 6% 8%
Latino/Hispanic/Spa | - 530 26% 13% | 0% | 0% |100% | 0% 21% 29% 16% | 26%

Not sure/Refused 2% 2% 1% o | 0% | 0w | ow 2% 2% 1% 3%
Total 100% |  100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% | 100%
600 449 151 256 | 137 | 135 | 73 472 126 237 234
Q22 GENDER | Men 48% 47% a8% | 49% | 53% | 40% | 48% 44% 60% 4% | 44%
Women 520 53% 520 | 51% | 47% | 60% | 52% 56% 40% 56% | 56%
Total 100% |  100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% | 100%
600 449 151 256 | 137 | 135 | 73 472 126 237 234
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

January 2022
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
TOTAL Men Women | 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men under 50 | Men 50+ | Women under 50 | Women 50+
Q19 AGE 1834 24% | 23% | 25% | 100% | 0% | 0% | 0% 46% 0% 47% 0%
35-49 28% | 28% | 28% | 0% | 100% | 0% | 0% 54% 0% 53% 0%
50-64 25% | 24% | 25% | 0% | 0w | 100% | 0% 0% 529% 0% 54%
65 and over 20% | 23% | 21% | 0% | ow | 0% | 100% | 0% 48% 0% 46%
Refused 2% | 2% | 2% | ow | ow | o% | ow 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 286 | 314 | 144 | 167 | 147 | 130 146 135 165 142
Q20 HISPANIC | Yes 23% | 19% | 26% | 30% | 28% | 18% | 14% 23% 15% 34% 17%
No 76% | 78% | 74% | e9% | 71% | 82% | 85% 75% 84% 65% 83%
Not sure 2% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 286 | 314 | 144 | 167 | 147 | 130 146 135 165 142
Q21RACE | White a5% | 45w | 45 | 43% | 40% | 47% | 56 | 46 | 47% 38% 54%
BlackjAfrican 24% | 26% | 22% | 22% | 21% | 28% | 23% 26% 26% 18% 25%
American Indian 3% | 4% | 2% | sw | 4w | 2% | 1% 5% 3% 4% 0%
Asian 5% | 3% | 6% | 5% | 6w | 6% | 2% 2% 4% 8% 4%
Other % | 1% | 6w | 8w | s% | 6% | 8w 6% 8% % 6%
Latino/Hispanic/Spa | 305 | 19% | 26% | 30% | 28% | 18% | 14% |  23% 15% 34% 17%
Not sure/Refused 2% | 3% | 1% | 1w | 1% | 2% | 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 286 | 314 | 144 | 167 | 147 | 130 146 135 165 142
Q22 GENDER | Men 48% | 100% | 0% | 47% | 47% | 48% | s0% | 100% | 100% 0% 0%
Women 5206 | 0% | 100% | 53% | 53% | 52% | 50% 0% 0% 100% 100%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 286 | 314 | 144 | 167 | 147 | 130 146 135 165 142
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